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Styling by Sophie Wilson. Photograph by Alana Landsberry.
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WARM WEATHER OPENS THE DOOR TO ALFRESCO LIVING

Bethany Linz ‘Shadow Palms’ wallpaper mural (3mx61.5cm
pane|s) $197 each, Milton & King. From left Amalfi lounge chair,
cushion®extra), Janus et Cie. Grass plants, POA, Garden

Llfe TEI ram Cl Icurn, $649 pronnClCll Home LIVIr‘Ig French
]9005 bistro tub|e.$§00 Parterre. ON BISTRO TABLE From l¢ft
[ i {\Ieysa vase, $149, Inartisan. Carron footed vase, $599, Maison et
Jardin. Avni podium bowl, $149, |nc1.rtl3c1n Chabert vasePWS
Parterre. Palm, POA, and WoodfiredBullet planter, $1895, both”
Garden Life. Amalfi qrmclr:l' §5450 cushions extra), Jcmus Bt
_'(‘::e Belga cement Io ti _'s i \White Matt, $41.95/m?, and Maximé
' ,-;-$45 95/m all BeaumontTﬂes

Decorating



H&G DECORATING
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You might think a garden is all about the greenery, but ‘
what will truly bring it to life are the accessories you place

among the plants. Earthy tones should be your go-to here.

STYLING Sophte Wilson | PHOTOGRAPHY Alana Landsberry

Styling assistants: Katie Turner, Julia Baston & Jeanette Milne.

60| AUSTRALIAN HOUSE & GARDEN



\

Wdt s L A

Y

Al

W

Mind the Gap:‘Summerish’ wallpaper mural, $547, Wal pupgf%irect. Florence floor mirror, $12
bistro chairs, $995 each, Parterre. ON TABLE From left Scalloped Dolce straw hat, $139, Lack of Colgr.

rF=

terracotta vessel, $129, both McMullin & Cg,'Rog:'_er .tall_f_f%:rracott(l vessel (far right), $429, McMullin & é

$549:95, Harvey Normanyin Lazio planter, from $70, and grass, POA, both Garden Life. Eden faux fiddle-leaf fig)$ ; ‘
o planter, $349, Provincial Home Living. Ea;en faux taro plant, '$149, Early Sé'tt|er;"5mub, POA, Garden LifeIribec _®|d Red Brick tiles, $]39/m2., )
= Beaumont Tiles. OPPOSITE 1 Rio Stripe beach umbrella, $279, Sunday Supply €o. 2 HL10 clay outdoor h&ngilllg light, $4559.86, 1stDibs. \ "=='5:
3 Terracotta jug in Natural, $245;Bisque Traders. 4 Ferm Living ‘Desert’ indoor-outdsor stool in Poppy Red/Sand, $279, Designstuff. 5 Fibonacci ' _,-;‘44
O Avanda rattan recamiersofa in Reed, $13,480, Janus et Cie. 6 Ferm Living ‘Desert’ indoor-outdoor lounge chair in Black/Stripe, $749, Designstuff. { B
e 7 Jarron Dune glass vusc%e, $129, Dﬁﬁd’?ne 8 Flextorm ‘Lee’ ash sofa with cord finish in Natural, $9195, Fanuli. » #
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HOUSES H&G

THE SOURCLE

Practicality sits comjfortably alongside elegance when you
opt for pieces that reference both the beach and the bush.

3/ B 4

1 Country Getaway artwork (40x40cm), $490 (framed), Art By Jeannie. 2 Kado ‘Lux Petite’ freestanding bath
(1500mm), $2089, Reece. 3 Ralph Lauren Home ‘Modern Hurricane’ sconce in Bronze, $1364, The Montauk
Lighting Co. 4 White Smoked Oak herringbone floorboards, POA, Royal Oak Floors. 5 Smeg “Victoria’ 90em
induction freestanding cooker in Black, $10,277, Harvey Norman. 6 Zaza Outdoor 3-seater sofa in Sage (excludes
beige cushions), $5184, King. 7 Bell Rd 52 polyethylene side table, $1190, Janus et Cie. 8 Westwood leather bench in
Brown (152cm), $2255, Coco Republic. 9 Chisel D-lever sink set in Chrome, $489, Faucet Strommen. 10 Omani jute
placemat in Natural, $14.95, Freedom. For Where to Buy, see page 217. H&G

Produced by Shayne Burton.
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HOUSES H&G

THE SOURCE

Soft neutrals are a smart choice for a Federation home,
where it s important to let the heritage features shine.

1 Aerin ‘Keil’ swing arm wall light, $869, The Montauk Lighting Co. 2 Ptolemy Aromatique candle,

$135, Aesop. 3 Pegasi floor-mounted bath filler in Chrome, $1655, Faucet Strommen. 4 Nordic Rooms
‘By Wirth’ oak and leather double-loop wall hook, $79, Hardtofind. 5 Ruby single chandelier, $5320,
James Said. 6 Charlotte arch floor mirror in Black (200x100cm), $1995, Coco Republic. 7 Hana ‘Atami’
resin planter in Frost, $2095,]anu5 et Cie. 8 Australian House & Garden waffle bath towel in Dusty Pink,
$45, Myer. 9 Panama jute and wool rug in Papyrus (300x200cm), $1830, Armadillo. 10 Statton
4-seater sofa, $3499, Domayne. For Where to Buy, see page 217. H&G

Produced by Shayne Burton.
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WHERE TO BUY

Locate your nearest stockist by contacting the following suppliers.

# 1stDibs Istdibs.com

A Abet Laminati abet.com.au

Abey 1800 809 143; abey.com.au

ACS Designer Bathrooms

(02) 9386 9809; acsbathrooms.com.au
Aeria Country Floors aeria.com.au
Aerin aerin.com

Aesop aesop.com.au

Africanologie africanologie.com.au
AGA Australia agaaustralia.com.au
Agostino & Brown agostinoandbrown.com
Alcaston Gallery alcastongallery.com.au
Alex and Trahanas alexandtrahanas.com
Allied Maker alliedmaker.com
Ambience Upholstery (02) 9669 2669
AMC Bespoke Stone Surfaces
allambiemarble.com.au

Anaca Studio anacastudio.com.au
Ananbo ananbo.com/en

Angelo Lelli Istdibs.com

Anibou (02) 9319 0655; anibou.com.au
Anna-Wili Highfield annawilihighfield.com
Anna Charlesworth 0412 288 111;
annacharlesworth.com.au

Anterior XL anteriorxl.com.au

Antique Baths antiquebaths.com.au
Aptos Cruz aptoscruz.com.au

Arc Roofing arcroofing.com.au
Armadillo armadillo-co.com

Art2Muse Gallery art2muse.com.au
Art By Jeannie artbyjeannie.com,
@artbyjeannie

Arte uniquefabrics.com

Artedomus artedomus.com

Artemide 1300 135 709:; artemide.com
Arteriors arteriorshome.com

Arthouse Gallery arthousegallery.com.au
Arthur G arthurg.com.au

Articolo Lighting articololighting.com
Ascraft (02) 9360 2311; ascraft.com.au
Ash Leslie ashleslieart.com

Astra Walker astrawalker.com.au
Atelier MVM ateliermvm.com

Aura Objects auraobjects.com

Austral Bricks australbricks.com.au
Australian Sustainable Hardwoods
(03) 5139 7070; vicash.com.au

Axolotl (02) 9666 ]207; axolotl.com.au
AZY Painting & Decorating azypd.com.au
B Barbera barberadesign.com

Beacon Lighting beaconlighting.com.au
Beaumont Tiles beaumont-tiles.com.au
Becker Minty beckerminty.com

Bed Threads bedthreads.com.au
Bednest 1300 637 135; bednest.com.au
Behruz Studio behruzstudio.com
Berbere Home berberehome.com

Bill Anson Gallery ansongallery.com
Bisque Traders bisquetraders.com.au
Black Blaze blackblaze.com.au

Bloomingdales bloomingdales.com.au

Blu Dot (02) 9313 5400; bludot.com.au

Blum (02) 9612 5400; blum.com.au
BoConcept boconcept.com.au

Boffi Studio boffi.com

Bora winnings.com.au

Bowral Bricks bowralbricks.com.au
Boyd Blue boydblue.com

Bragg & Co braggandco.com.au

Brett Stone @brettstoneware

Briggs Veneers briggs.com.au
Brodware brodware.com.au

Bruno Munari munart.org

Brunswick Street Gallery (03) 8596
O173; brunswickstreetgallery.com.au

C Caesarstone caesarstone.com.au
Candana candana.com.au

Captive Cabinetmaking (02) 9905 4468
Carpet Court carpetcourt.com.au

Cass Brothers cassbrothers.com.au
Cassina cultdesign.com.au

Castlery 1300 345 868; castlery.com
CDK Stone cdkstone.com.au

Century Furniture laurakincade.com
Ceramica Vogue ceramicavogue.com
Cerbis Ceramics cerbisceramicssa.com.au
Choices Flooring choicesflooring.com.au
Circa Lighting circalighting.com

Clara Adolphs claraadolphs.com
Classic Concrete Co @classicconcreteco
Coastline Kitchens (02) 4353 5044
coastlinekitchens.com.au

Coco Flip cocoflip.com.au

Coco Republic cocorepublic.com.au
Coco’s Soft Furnishings cocos.net.au
Codmac Engineering (02) 9997 5085
Colleve Window Solutions colleve.com.au
Composition by Office Elias (02) 8926
1081; compositionbyofficeelias.com
Conley & Co conleyandco.com

Corian 1800 267 426: corian.com.au
Corsi & Nicolai cnanaturalstone.com
Cosh Living coshliving.com.au

Criteria criteriacollection.com.au
Cromwell cromwellaustralia.com.au
Cult Design cultdesign.com.au

Cultiver cultiver.com

Curatorial+Co curatorialandco.com

D D’Amelio Stone dameliostone.com.au
Dangar Barin Smith
dangarbarinsmith.com.au

Danielle Thiris dannypistachio.com
David Yarrow davidyarrow.photography
Decor Design Centre decordesign.com.au
Dedece (02) 9360 2722; dedece.com.au
Designer Doorware (03) 9300 8888
Designer Rugs designerrugs.com.au
Designstuff designstuff.com.au
DiLorenzo Tiles dilorenzo.com.au
Dinosaur Designs dinosaurdesigns.com.au
District district.com.au

Domayne domayne.com.au

Domestic Textile Corporation

1800177 170; domestictextile.com.au

Domo (03) 9277 8888; domo.com.au
Domus Textiles domustextiles.com.au
Dulux 132 525; dulux.com.au

E E&S (03) 9034 9503; eands.com.au
Early Settler earlysettler.com.au

Earp Bros (02) 9410 3222; earp.com.au
Eckersley Garden Architecture

(03) 9421 5537; e-ga.com.au

Eco Outdoor ecooutdoor.com.au

Eco Tile Factory ecotilefactory.com.au
Eco Timber Group ecotimbergroup.com.au
E] Victor ejvictor.com

Emerson Ceramics emersonceramics.com
Emma Gale emmagale.com.au

Enoak 0476 239 799: enoak.com.au
Entler Studio entler.co

Essenza Design 0404 700 299

Est Lighting estlighting.com.au
Euroluce euroluce.com.au

F Fanuli (02) 9908 2660; fanuli.com.au
Farmers farmersdoors.com

Faucet Strommen 1800 505 116;
faucetstrommen.com.au

Feelgood Designs feelgooddesigns.com
Fibonacci Stone fibonaccistone.com.au
Finch Projects finchprojects.com.au
Fiona Barrett-Clark fionabarrettclark.com
Fisher & Paykel fisherpaykel.com.au
Fisher Fitouts fisherfitouts.com.au
Form Landscaping
formlandscaping.com.au

Fornasetti fornasetti.com/au/en

Fred International (02) 9310 3263:
fredinternational.com.au

Freedom 1300 135 588; freedom.com.au
Freestyle Joinery freestylejoinery.com.au
Frette palmerandpenn.com.au
Fromental fromental.co.uk

Fybre fybre.com.au

G Galerie Glustin glustin.net/en
Gallows Gallery gallowsgallery.com
Garden Life gardenlife.com.au

George Fethers & Co gfethers.com.au
Gérard Guignard Antiquities
@gerardguignard

Gessi abey.com.au

Giorgia Bel @giorgiabelartist

Gitani Stone gitanistone.com

Glass & Mirror Co
glassandmirrorco.com.au

GlobeWest globewest.com.au

Good Manors Pools+Gardens

(02) 9818 3377; goodmanors.com.au
Graham Geddes Antiques (03) 9509
0308; grahamgeddesantiques.com
Granite & Marble Works (02) 9519
9900; granitemarbleworks.com.au
Grazia & Co graziaandco.com.au
Great Dane greatdanefurniture.com

Greg Natale gregnatale.com
Gubi gubi.dk
Gucci (02) 9282 4299; gucci.com

STOCKISTS H&G

H H&G Designs handgdesigns.com
H&M 1800 828 002; hm.com/au
Halcyon Lake Rugs & Carpets

(03) 94211113; halcyonlake.com

Hale Mercantile Co
halemercantilecolinen.com

Hali 1300 131120; hali.com.au
Handmade & Found
handmadeandfound.net.au
Hardtofind hardtofind.com.au

Hare + Klein hareklein.com.au

Harvey Norman harveynorman.com.au
Hay (02) 9358 0855; hayshop.com.au
Hello Bronte hellobronte.com.au
Hepburn Hardware
hepburnhardware.com

HG Furniture Solutions hgfs.com.au
Houles houles.com

House of Bamboo 1300 665 703
House of Orange houseoforange.com.au
Hub Furniture hubfurniture.com.au
Hugh McCarthy hughmccarthy.com.au
I lcon Radford iconradford.com

In The Sac inthesac.com.au

In Vogue Kitchens & Joinery
invoguekitchens.com.au

Inartisan 0411 944 234, inartisan.com
Inlite (02) 8384 1000; inlite.com.au
Instyle (02) 9317 0222; instyle.com.au
International Floorcoverings Australia
1800 339 379; interfloors.com.au

] Jaequi Cullen @jacquicullenart

James Appleton @ja_tiling

James Dunlop Textiles
jamesdunloptextiles.com

James Richardson Furniture

(03) 9428 1621; jamesrichardson.com.au
James Said jamessaid.com.au

Jane Reynolds janereynolds.art

Janus et Cie janusetcie.com

Jardan (03) 8581 4988; jardan.com.au
Jazz Cabinetry 0412 408 473
Jetmaster jetmaster.com.au

Joinery Hub joineryhub.com.au

JP Finsbury Joiners jpfinsbury.com.au
Jude Rae juderae.com

Just Bathroomware (02) 9719 3000;
justbathroomware.com.au

K Kalafrana Ceramics (02) 9569 5010;
kalafranaceramics.com.au

Karl Martens cricketfineart.co.uk
Ke-zu (02) 9669 1788; kezu.com.au
Kelly Wearstler kellywearstler.com
Kerrie Brown kerriebrown.com

Kerrie Oliver kerrieoliver.com

Kettal kettal.com

Kevin | McLean kevinjmclean.com

Kim Woochang kimwoochang.com
King 1300 546 438; kingliving.com.au
Kmart 1800 634 251; kmart.com.au
Kneedler Fauchére, LA

kneedlerfauchere.com
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